SUN01-14(P6372)-Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet.wpd	Attor	ney Docket No.: S	SUN01-14(P6372
RE( 01-2	24-2002 RSH	EET	
			PTO
To the Honorable Commissioner	957781 ched o	riginal documents or o	copy thereigh
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of received	iving party(ies)	704 704
David Dice November 7, 2001 Alexander T. Garthwaite November 15, 2001	Name: SUN MICROSYSTE	EMS, INC.	20 11.
11/20/01	Internal Address:		
11/20/01			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 901 San A	Antonio Road, MS PA	L01-521
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City: Palo Alto	State: CA	ZIP: 94303
[ ] Other			
Execution Date: November 7, 2001 and November 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? [ ] Yes [	X ] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2002 EFLORES 00000113 10044214  581  40.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s)	on is: November 7, November 1:	
Additional nu	mbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	0	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involve	d: [1]
Name: Barry W. Chapin, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41).	\$ <u>_</u> -	40.00
Internal Address:	1	plication filing fee	•••
CHAPIN & HUANG, L.L.C.	[ X ] Authorized to cha	rge any deficiencies o eposit account	r credit any
	[ ] Authorized to be	charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: Westborough Office Park	8. Deposit account number:		
1700 West Park Drive		50-0901	
City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by	y deposit account)
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.     </li> </ol>		stached copy is a true	copy of the original
Barry W. Chapin Rave	Signature	Nove	mber 20, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ıment: [7]	
, 5	- <u>'</u>		

Attorney Docket No.: SUN01-14(P6372)

Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, David Dice and Alexander T. Garthwaite, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EXECUTING CODE WHILE AVOIDING INTERFERENCE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

L	<b>^</b> ]	United States Patent Office;	erewith and is about to be med in the
[	]	was filed on	as U.S. Application No.
[	]	was patented under U.S. Patent	No
a usual Califorr	place nia 94	rganized and existing under the la of business at 901 San Antonio I	MS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a aws of the State of California and having Road, MS PAL01-521, Palo Alto, therein in accordance with agreements

is being executed an even data horowith and is about to be filed in the

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the

Attorney Docket No.: SUN01-14(P6372)

-2-

aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue. divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and the date set forth below.

Dated: Nov 7, 2001

Attorney Docket No.:	SUN01-14(P6372)
----------------------	-----------------

-3-

Inventor:	_
_	Alexander T. Garthwaite
Dated:	

Attorney Docket No.: SUN01-14(P6372)

Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, David Dice and Alexander T. Garthwaite, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EXECUTING CODE WHILE AVOIDING INTERFERENCE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

duly entered into with us:

	United States Patent Office;	
[]	was filed on	as U.S. Application No.
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent	No
a usual place	rganized and existing under the la e of business at 901 San Antonio I	EMS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a aws of the State of California and having Road, MS PAL01-521, Palo Alto, therein in accordance with agreements

is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the

Attorney Docket No.: SUN01-14(P6372)

-2-

aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

**AND**, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, we have hereunto set our hands and the date set forth below.

Inventor:		
	David Dice	
Dated:		

Attorney Docket No.: SUN01-14(P6372)

-3-

**RECORDED: 11/20/2001** 

Dated: Nov. 15th, 2001